
Gallaudet (2-18,2-11 United East) -vs- Morrisville St. (6-14,3-8 United East)
02/05/22 at John W. Stewart Center for Student Activities, Morrisville, NY

 
 

 
 
Gallaudet 67

Morrisville St. 82

Date: 02/05/22
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: John W. Stewart Center for Student Activities, Morrisville, NY
Referees: Nicholas Vecchio, James Kordziel, Bill  Cregg

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gallaudet 35 32 67
Morrisville St. 43 39 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Smith,Corey * 36 8-11 1-3 1-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 2 18
22 Wood,Lance * 29 4-11 0-0 3-5 1-4 5 0 2 2 1 1 11
01 Cotto,Shannon * 33 3-10 2-4 1-3 2-5 7 4 2 6 1 1 9
30 Chung,Brandon * 23 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 4 2 0 0 8
05 Lewis,Rory * 31 2-10 1-8 1-2 0-0 0 4 2 3 0 0 6
25 Antsiferov,Alex 15 1-2 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 5
23 Otto Jr.,Enow 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 4
31 Viena,Malosi 12 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
20 Daniels,Shawn 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Kovacs,Esteban 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Troup,Wilford 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Schwall,Jake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 6-21 9-16 13-22 35 18 11 18 2 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 12-32   37.50 % 3-15   20.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 26-61   42.6 % 6-21   28.6 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Smith,Tron * 36 7-14 3-6 2-2 2-2 4 2 5 1 0 5 19
12 Brennan,Jon * 35 6-11 2-5 3-3 0-3 3 1 6 0 0 0 17
14 Kowaleski,Hunter * 22 5-7 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 5 2 2 0 1 12
10 Litchfield,Michael * 30 4-15 0-7 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 2 10
21 Green,Mike * 15 0-0 0-0 4-7 0-5 5 3 0 3 0 0 4
30 Coard,Jordan 22 8-11 1-1 1-2 5-4 9 3 0 0 1 1 18
32 Dorme,Nate 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
23 Walker,Isiah 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
01 Exume,Andy 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
02 Thomas,Anthony 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Armstrong,Noah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-67 8-24 12-16 11-22 33 17 19 10 1 12 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33   54.55 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 13-34   38.24 % 4-12   33.33 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 31-67   46.3 % 8-24   33.3 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gallaudet Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morrisville St.
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,LANCE(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CHUNG,BRANDON --

19:17 MISS JUMPER by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE --
TURNOVER  by WOOD,LANCE 18:50

18:33 MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,LANCE(in the paint) 18:10
REBOUND OFF by CHUNG,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON(in the paint) 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON
17:56 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by KOWALESKI,HUNTER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON
GOOD 3PTR by COTTO,SHANNON 17:36 5-2 V 3

17:09 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MIKE
STEAL  by WOOD,LANCE 17:09
GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:54 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by WOOD,LANCE --

16:44 MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE --
TURNOVER  by COTTO,SHANNON 16:35

16:35 STEAL  by SMITH,TRON
16:19 MISS JUMPER by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,BRANDON --
FOUL  by COTTO,SHANNON 16:14
TURNOVER  by COTTO,SHANNON 16:14

16:14 SUB OUT by GREEN,MIKE
16:14 SUB IN by WALKER,ISIAH
15:53 TURNOVER  by WALKER,ISIAH

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY 15:43
REBOUND OFF by CHUNG,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,LANCE 15:36
REBOUND OFF by CHUNG,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:32 9-2 V 7

15:22 9-5 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON

TURNOVER  by COTTO,SHANNON 15:09
15:09 STEAL  by SMITH,TRON
15:05 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
14:32 FOUL  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

MISS FT by LEWIS,RORY 14:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:32 SUB OUT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
14:32 SUB OUT by WALKER,ISIAH
14:32 SUB IN by COARD,JORDAN
14:32 SUB IN by DORME,NATE

GOOD FT by LEWIS,RORY 14:32 10-7 V 3
SUB OUT by CHUNG,BRANDON 14:32
SUB IN by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 14:32

14:18 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TRON
-- ASSIST  by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by SMITH,COREY 14:04
14:04 STEAL  by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
13:53 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON

-- REBOUND OFF by COARD,JORDAN
13:53 MISS LAYUP by COARD,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COARD,JORDAN
13:53 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COARD,JORDAN(in the paint)



FOUL  by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 13:53
SUB OUT by SMITH,COREY 13:53
SUB IN by VIENA,MALOSI 13:53

13:53 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by COARD,JORDAN
13:53 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON
13:53 SUB IN by EXUME,ANDY

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RORY 13:32
13:32 STEAL  by SMITH,TRON
13:21 TURNOVER  by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by VIENA,MALOSI(in the paint) 13:15
REBOUND OFF by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX --

13:15 FOUL  by COARD,JORDAN
GOOD FT by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 13:15 11-13 H 2
MISS FT by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
12:47 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COARD,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON
TURNOVER  by VIENA,MALOSI 12:35

12:35 STEAL  by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL

12:32 11-17 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:31
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RORY 12:21

12:21 STEAL  by SMITH,TRON
12:15 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:11 11-19 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TRON

-- ASSIST  by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX(in the paint) 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COARD,JORDAN
11:39 MISS 3PTR by EXUME,ANDY

-- REBOUND OFF by DORME,NATE
11:34 11-22 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by COARD,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by DORME,NATE
MISS JUMPER by COTTO,SHANNON 11:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RORY 11:16
SUB OUT by WOOD,LANCE 11:16
SUB IN by SMITH,COREY 11:16
SUB IN by CHUNG,BRANDON 11:16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:16
TURNOVER  by COTTO,SHANNON 10:58

10:58 STEAL  by DORME,NATE
10:53 11-24 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DORME,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON
MISS JUMPER by VIENA,MALOSI 10:34
REBOUND OFF by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX(in the paint) 10:30 13-24 H 11

10:20 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON
-- REBOUND OFF by EXUME,ANDY

10:13 MISS 3PTR by EXUME,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by COTTO,SHANNON --
GOOD 3PTR by VIENA,MALOSI 09:51 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,COREY --

09:38 MISS JUMPER by COARD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by COTTO,SHANNON --
TURNOVER  by COTTO,SHANNON 09:21

09:21 SUB OUT by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
09:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRON
09:21 SUB OUT by COARD,JORDAN
09:21 SUB OUT by DORME,NATE
09:21 SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON
09:21 SUB IN by KOWALESKI,HUNTER



09:21 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
09:21 SUB IN by WALKER,ISIAH

SUB OUT by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 09:21
SUB OUT by VIENA,MALOSI 09:21
SUB IN by LEWIS,RORY 09:21
SUB IN by WOOD,LANCE 09:21

09:11 MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,BRANDON --

09:02 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
09:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:01 SUB OUT by EXUME,ANDY
09:01 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COREY(in the paint) 08:47 18-24 H 6
08:19 18-26 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON

GOOD JUMPER by CHUNG,BRANDON(in the paint) 07:58 20-26 H 6
07:46 20-28 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,ISIAH
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,COREY 07:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COTTO,SHANNON 07:03
SUB IN by KOVACS,ESTEBAN 07:03

06:59 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,JON(in the paint)
06:29 FOUL  by WALKER,ISIAH

FOUL  by LEWIS,RORY 06:28
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RORY 06:28

06:13 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY 05:52 23-30 H 7
ASSIST  by CHUNG,BRANDON --

05:25 23-32 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON
05:11 FOUL  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

MISS FT by WOOD,LANCE 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:11 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANTHONY
05:11 SUB OUT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
05:11 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
05:11 SUB OUT by WALKER,ISIAH
05:11 SUB IN by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
05:11 SUB IN by SMITH,TRON
05:11 SUB IN by GREEN,MIKE
05:11 SUB IN by COARD,JORDAN

MISS FT by WOOD,LANCE 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by COARD,JORDAN

04:48 23-34 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COARD,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON

GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,LANCE(in the paint) 04:25 25-34 H 9
ASSIST  by CHUNG,BRANDON --

04:25 FOUL  by GREEN,MIKE
SUB OUT by CHUNG,BRANDON 04:25
SUB IN by OTTO JR.,ENOW 04:25
GOOD FT by WOOD,LANCE 04:25 26-34 H 8
FOUL  by KOVACS,ESTEBAN 04:11

04:11 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRON
04:11 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COREY(in the paint) 04:00 28-36 H 8
03:53 FOUL  by GREEN,MIKE
03:53 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MIKE
03:53 SUB OUT by GREEN,MIKE
03:53 SUB IN by WALKER,ISIAH

MISS LAYUP by OTTO JR.,ENOW(in the paint) 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by COARD,JORDAN

03:22 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON



-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON
03:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,LANCE(in the paint) 02:55
02:55 BLOCK  by COARD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY 02:46
REBOUND OFF by OTTO JR.,ENOW --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COREY(in the paint) 02:33 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by WOOD,LANCE --

02:08 30-41 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON

MISS JUMPER by WOOD,LANCE 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON

FOUL  by OTTO JR.,ENOW 01:25
SUB OUT by KOVACS,ESTEBAN 01:25
SUB IN by COTTO,SHANNON 01:25

01:21 30-43 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by COARD,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by WOOD,LANCE(in the paint) 00:57
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,LANCE --
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,LANCE(in the paint) 00:57 32-43 H 11

00:57 FOUL  by COARD,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WOOD,LANCE 00:57 33-43 H 10
SUB OUT by WOOD,LANCE 00:57
SUB IN by CHUNG,BRANDON 00:57

00:46 MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by COTTO,SHANNON --
MISS LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ISIAH
FOUL  by CHUNG,BRANDON 00:26

00:05 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ISIAH
REBOUND DEF by COTTO,SHANNON --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,RORY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 35-43 H 8
ASSIST  by COTTO,SHANNON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gallaudet Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morrisville St.
20:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,ISIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by COARD,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
20:00 SUB IN by GREEN,MIKE

SUB OUT by OTTO JR.,ENOW 20:00
SUB IN by WOOD,LANCE 20:00
MISS JUMPER by COTTO,SHANNON 19:43
REBOUND OFF by COTTO,SHANNON --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
19:21 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TRON
19:17 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,COREY 19:11 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by LEWIS,RORY --

18:42 MISS JUMPER by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:38 MISS LAYUP by KOWALESKI,HUNTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,LANCE(in the paint) 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRON
18:09 38-45 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TRON



-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON
TURNOVER  by CHUNG,BRANDON 17:48

17:32 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON
-- ASSIST  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,RORY 17:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON

17:05 MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TRON

17:02 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TRON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:00
MISS JUMPER by COTTO,SHANNON(in the paint) 16:27
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COREY --
GOOD 3PTR by COTTO,SHANNON 16:10 41-50 H 9
ASSIST  by LEWIS,RORY --

15:56 41-52 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KOWALESKI,HUNTER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,COREY(in the paint) 15:28 43-52 H 9
FOUL  by CHUNG,BRANDON 15:15
SUB OUT by CHUNG,BRANDON 15:15
SUB IN by OTTO JR.,ENOW 15:15

15:12 FOUL  by GREEN,MIKE
15:12 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MIKE
14:58 FOUL  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
14:58 SUB OUT by GREEN,MIKE
14:58 SUB IN by WALKER,ISIAH
14:58 SUB OUT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
14:58 SUB IN by COARD,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ISIAH

14:25 TURNOVER  by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by WOOD,LANCE 14:25
SUB IN by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 14:25
TURNOVER  by OTTO JR.,ENOW 14:06

13:37 MISS JUMPER by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX --

13:15 FOUL  by WALKER,ISIAH
GOOD FT by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 13:15 44-52 H 8
GOOD FT by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 13:15 45-52 H 7

12:47 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON
-- REBOUND OFF by COARD,JORDAN

12:41 MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by OTTO JR.,ENOW --

12:40 FOUL  by SMITH,TRON
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RORY 12:40
SUB IN by VIENA,MALOSI 12:40

12:40 SUB OUT by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
12:40 SUB IN by EXUME,ANDY
12:20 FOUL  by COARD,JORDAN

FOUL  by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 12:20
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COREY(in the paint) 12:14 47-52 H 5

11:57 TURNOVER  by WALKER,ISIAH
STEAL  by COTTO,SHANNON 11:57

11:52 FOUL  by SMITH,TRON
11:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:52 SUB OUT by WALKER,ISIAH
11:52 SUB IN by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

GOOD FT by SMITH,COREY 11:52 48-52 H 4
MISS FT by SMITH,COREY 11:50
REBOUND OFF by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,COREY 11:43

11:43 STEAL  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
FOUL  by VIENA,MALOSI 11:24



SUB OUT by OTTO JR.,ENOW 11:24
SUB IN by WOOD,LANCE 11:24
FOUL  by COTTO,SHANNON 11:21

11:16 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON
REBOUND DEF by VIENA,MALOSI --
MISS 3PTR by COTTO,SHANNON 10:57
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,COREY 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
10:36 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COARD,JORDAN
10:32 48-54 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COARD,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VIENA,MALOSI 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

10:07 48-56 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COARD,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EXUME,ANDY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:05
SUB OUT by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 10:05
SUB IN by CHUNG,BRANDON 10:05
GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON(in the paint) 09:54 50-56 H 6

09:33 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COREY --
TURNOVER  by CHUNG,BRANDON 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by EXUME,ANDY
09:19 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:57 50-59 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON
TURNOVER  by COTTO,SHANNON 08:43

08:43 STEAL  by COARD,JORDAN
08:15 50-61 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,JON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,LANCE(in the paint) 07:52 52-61 H 9
ASSIST  by CHUNG,BRANDON --

07:52 FOUL  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
07:52 SUB OUT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
07:52 SUB IN by DORME,NATE

GOOD FT by WOOD,LANCE 07:52 53-61 H 8
07:37 MISS JUMPER by EXUME,ANDY

-- REBOUND OFF by DORME,NATE
07:37 SUB OUT by EXUME,ANDY
07:37 SUB IN by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
07:37 MISS LAYUP by DORME,NATE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WOOD,LANCE 07:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:29 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COARD,JORDAN

07:29 MISS LAYUP by COARD,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DORME,NATE

07:13 53-63 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by COTTO,SHANNON 07:13
SUB OUT by VIENA,MALOSI 07:13
SUB IN by LEWIS,RORY 07:13

07:13 53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,LANCE 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DORME,NATE
06:49 53-67 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TRON

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,COREY 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DORME,NATE
06:00 MISS LAYUP by DORME,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COREY --
SUB OUT by CHUNG,BRANDON 05:54



SUB IN by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX 05:54
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,COREY 05:34 55-67 H 12

05:15 MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE --
TURNOVER  by WOOD,LANCE 05:11

05:11 STEAL  by DORME,NATE
04:43 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON

REBOUND DEF by COTTO,SHANNON --
04:37 FOUL  by BRENNAN,JON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:37
04:37 SUB OUT by DORME,NATE
04:37 SUB IN by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

MISS FT by COTTO,SHANNON 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:35 SUB OUT by COARD,JORDAN
04:35 SUB IN by GREEN,MIKE

SUB OUT by WOOD,LANCE 04:35
SUB IN by OTTO JR.,ENOW 04:35
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIKE
04:15 MISS LAYUP by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COTTO,SHANNON 04:15
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:01 MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by OTTO JR.,ENOW --
MISS 3PTR by COTTO,SHANNON 03:50

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:26 55-70 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TRON

-- ASSIST  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
GOOD JUMPER by OTTO JR.,ENOW 03:05 57-70 H 13
ASSIST  by COTTO,SHANNON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:02
SUB OUT by OTTO JR.,ENOW 03:02
SUB IN by CHUNG,BRANDON 03:02

02:52 TURNOVER  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
STEAL  by SMITH,COREY 02:52
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COREY(in the paint) 02:43 59-70 H 11

02:40 TURNOVER  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
STEAL  by SMITH,COREY 02:40
GOOD LAYUP by COTTO,SHANNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:36 61-70 H 9

02:26 61-72 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by LEWIS,RORY 02:26

02:26 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by COTTO,SHANNON 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRON
FOUL  by COTTO,SHANNON 02:07

02:05 MISS FT by GREEN,MIKE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,BRANDON --

02:05 FOUL  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
SUB OUT by CHUNG,BRANDON 02:05
SUB IN by OTTO JR.,ENOW 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
02:05 SUB IN by COARD,JORDAN

SUB OUT by OTTO JR.,ENOW 02:05
SUB IN by WOOD,LANCE 02:05
SUB OUT by WOOD,LANCE 02:05
SUB IN by OTTO JR.,ENOW 02:05
GOOD FT by COTTO,SHANNON(fastbreak) 02:05 62-73 H 11
MISS FT by COTTO,SHANNON(fastbreak) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by COTTO,SHANNON --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIKE



01:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by OTTO JR.,ENOW 01:39

01:39 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by GREEN,MIKE
01:39 62-75 H 13 GOOD FT by GREEN,MIKE

TURNOVER  by OTTO JR.,ENOW 01:36
01:36 STEAL  by SMITH,TRON
01:32 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TRON

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIKE

FOUL  by LEWIS,RORY 01:24
01:22 MISS FT by COARD,JORDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by OTTO JR.,ENOW --
MISS LAYUP by COTTO,SHANNON(in the paint) 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COARD,JORDAN
FOUL  by LEWIS,RORY 01:09

01:09 62-76 H 14 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,JON(fastbreak)
01:09 62-77 H 15 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,JON(fastbreak)
01:09 SUB OUT by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL
01:09 SUB IN by EXUME,ANDY

SUB OUT by COTTO,SHANNON 01:09
SUB OUT by SMITH,COREY 01:09
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RORY 01:09
SUB IN by DANIELS,SHAWN 01:09
SUB IN by VIENA,MALOSI 01:09
SUB IN by SCHWALL,JAKE 01:09
GOOD LAYUP by OTTO JR.,ENOW(in the paint) 00:52 64-77 H 13
FOUL TECH by TEAM 00:52

00:52 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,JON
FOUL  by VIENA,MALOSI 00:49

00:49 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by GREEN,MIKE(fastbreak)
00:48 MISS FT by GREEN,MIKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SCHWALL,JAKE --
SUB OUT by OTTO JR.,ENOW 00:35
SUB IN by TROUP,WILFORD 00:35
MISS 3PTR by TROUP,WILFORD 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIKE
FOUL  by VIENA,MALOSI 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by GREEN,MIKE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35 64-80 H 16 GOOD FT by GREEN,MIKE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by TROUP,WILFORD 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIKE
00:20 64-82 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by COARD,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VIENA,MALOSI 00:14
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,SHAWN --
GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,SHAWN 00:10 67-82 H 15


